

# ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770

414 SHAH NAHAR (WORLI) IND ESTB WING DR E MOSES RD WORLI MUMBAI MH 400018

TEL: 022 66625602 FAX:022 66625605

EMAIL: vakilgroup@gmail.com WEB: www.elcidinvestments.com

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> February 2022

To,  
The Deputy Manager  
Corporate Relations Department,  
BSE Limited  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir,

**Ref No: - Company Code No. - 503681**

**Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting**

In terms of Regulation (4) of Regulation 30 read with schedule III and pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company was held today i.e. Monday, 14<sup>th</sup> February 2022 at 4.00 p.m and concluded at 5.20 p.m and inter alia transacted the following business:

1. Approved the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the third quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 along with the Limited Review report thereon.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
For **ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

VARUN  
AMAR VAKIL

Digitally signed by  
VARUN AMAR VAKIL  
Date: 2022.02.14  
17:27:46 +05'30'

Varun Vakil  
Chairman

Encl.: as above

Elcid Investments Limited  
414, Shah Nahar (Worli) Industrial Estate, B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai-400 018.  
Phone : 6662 5602 FAX : 6662 5605  
CIN : L65990 MH1981PLC025770

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2021

(Amount Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31st December 2021	30th September 2021	31st December 2020	31st December 2021	31st December 2020	31st March 2021
	(Unaudited)			(Audited)		(Audited)
<b>Revenue from operations</b>						
(i) Interest Income	2.08	1.58	3.83	7.18	6.48	14.99
(ii) Dividend Income	1,507.96	96.83	1,393.69	7,523.48	2,114.18	2,179.37
(iii) Net gain on fair value changes	858.70	2,017.38	3,503.66	5,654.27	8,009.23	8,579.34
<b>(I) Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>2,368.73</b>	<b>2,115.88</b>	<b>4,901.19</b>	<b>13,184.93</b>	<b>10,129.89</b>	<b>10,773.70</b>
(II) Other income	-	-	0.06	-	0.06	0.06
<b>(III) Total Income (I+II)</b>	<b>2,368.73</b>	<b>2,115.88</b>	<b>4,901.25</b>	<b>13,184.93</b>	<b>10,129.94</b>	<b>10,773.75</b>
<b>Expenses</b>						
(i) Net loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) Employee Benefits Expenses	7.20	7.47	7.07	21.68	21.80	29.81
(iv) Depreciation, amortization and impairment	14.12	14.17	8.43	42.31	19.15	27.48
(v) Others expenses	72.01	63.70	16.72	203.64	37.08	63.95
<b>(IV) Total Expenses (IV)</b>	<b>93.33</b>	<b>85.34</b>	<b>32.22</b>	<b>267.62</b>	<b>78.03</b>	<b>121.24</b>
<b>(V) Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)</b>	<b>2,275.40</b>	<b>2,030.54</b>	<b>4,869.02</b>	<b>12,917.31</b>	<b>10,051.91</b>	<b>10,652.51</b>
(VI) Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>(VII) Profit/(loss) before tax (V - VI)</b>	<b>2,275.40</b>	<b>2,030.54</b>	<b>4,869.02</b>	<b>12,917.31</b>	<b>10,051.91</b>	<b>10,652.51</b>
(VIII) Tax Expense:						
(1) Current Tax	442.00	83.00	559.50	2,090.00	747.00	1,100.00
(2) Short/(Excess) provision of earlier year w/back	-	-	-	-	-	-
(3) Deferred Tax	161.52	365.03	630.55	1,028.94	1,608.00	1,447.58
<b>(IX) Profit/(loss) for the year from continuing operations (VII-VIII)</b>	<b>1,671.88</b>	<b>1,582.52</b>	<b>3,678.97</b>	<b>9,798.37</b>	<b>7,696.90</b>	<b>8,104.93</b>
(X) Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
(XI) Tax Expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>(XII) Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (After tax) (X-XI)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>(XIII) Profit/(loss) for the year (IX+XII)</b>	<b>1,671.88</b>	<b>1,582.52</b>	<b>3,678.97</b>	<b>9,798.37</b>	<b>7,696.90</b>	<b>8,104.93</b>
<b>(XIV) Other Comprehensive Income</b>						
<b>(A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss</b>						
- Net Gain / (Loss) on Equity Instruments through OCI	56,191.52	1,02,331.61	3,16,031.85	3,43,447.04	4,45,961.60	3,53,723.03
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	6,436.82	11,789.02	36,091.15	39,362.09	50,957.57	40,509.49
<b>Subtotal (A)</b>	<b>49,754.70</b>	<b>90,542.59</b>	<b>2,79,940.71</b>	<b>3,04,084.95</b>	<b>3,95,004.03</b>	<b>3,13,213.54</b>
<b>(B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss</b>						
- On debt instrument classified through OCI	-10.38	-18.56	19.23	28.53	63.36	50.09
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-2.61	-4.69	4.84	7.18	15.95	12.61
<b>Subtotal (B)</b>	<b>-7.77</b>	<b>-13.96</b>	<b>14.39</b>	<b>21.35</b>	<b>47.41</b>	<b>37.48</b>
<b>Other Comprehensive Income (A+B)</b>	<b>49,746.93</b>	<b>90,528.63</b>	<b>2,79,955.10</b>	<b>3,04,106.30</b>	<b>3,95,051.44</b>	<b>3,13,251.03</b>
<b>(XV) Total Comprehensive Income for the year (XIII+XIV)</b>	<b>51,418.81</b>	<b>92,111.14</b>	<b>2,83,634.07</b>	<b>3,13,904.67</b>	<b>4,02,748.35</b>	<b>3,21,355.95</b>
<b>(XVI) Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations) #</b>						
Basic (Rs.)	835.94	791.26	1,839.49	4,899.18	3,848.45	4,052.46
Diluted (Rs.)	835.94	791.26	1,839.49	4,899.18	3,848.45	4,052.46
<b>(XVII) Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operations) #</b>						
Basic (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>(XVIII) Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations) #</b>						
Basic (Rs.)	835.94	791.26	1,839.49	4,899.18	3,848.45	4,052.46
Diluted (Rs.)	835.94	791.26	1,839.49	4,899.18	3,848.45	4,052.46
<b>(XIX) Additional Disclosures as per SEBI LODR (2015)</b>						
Net Profit Margin	96.06%	95.97%	99.34%	97.97%	99.23%	98.88%
(Profit before Tax/Total revenue from operations)						

# Earnings per share for interim period is not annualised. # 2,00,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up.



*Handwritten signature*



**Notes:**

- 1 The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and accordingly, these financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.
- 2 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th February 2022.
- 3 In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- 4 The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and has no activities other than those of an investment company. Accordingly there are no separate reporting segments as in Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".
- 5 The Company would like to inform that, the national lockdown announced on March 23, 2020 owing to the COVID-19 pandemic affected activities of organizations across the economic ecosystem, impacting earning prospects and valuations of companies and creating volatility in the stock markets. The resultant impact on the fair value of the investments held by the Company are reflected in the Total Comprehensive Income and Total Equity of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2021, in line with the Accounting Policy consistently followed by the Company. The future income from investments and the valuations of investee companies would depend on the global economic developments in the coming months and the resumption of activity on gradual relaxation of Lockdowns. Based on the current assessment of the potential impact of the COVID-19 on the Company, management is of the view that the balance sheet of the Company has adequate liquidity to service its obligations and sustain its operations. The Management and Directors are actively engaged and will continue to closely monitor the future developments during the lockdown period.
- 6 The Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 contain substantial amendments in the Income Tax Act 1961 and the Finance (No.2) Act, 2019 to provide an option to domestic companies to pay income tax at a concessional rate. The Company has elected to apply the concessional tax rate and has recognized the provision for income tax and re-measured the net deferred tax assets at concessional rate since 30 September 2019.
- 7 Previous periods' figures have been regrouped / recomputed, wherever necessary.

Date: 14th February 2022  
Place: Mumbai



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Elcid Investments Limited

  
Varun Vakil  
Chairman  
DIN: 01880759



Elcid Investments Limited  
414;Shah Nahar (Worli) Industrial Estate, B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai-400 018.  
Phone : 6662 5602 FAX : 6662 5605  
CIN : L6590 MH1981PLC025770

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2021

(Amount Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31st December 2021	30th September 2021	31st December 2020	31st December 2021	31st December 2020	31st March 2021
	(Unaudited)					(Audited)
<b>Revenue from operations</b>						
(i) Interest Income	-	1.68	1.48	4.05	2.01	10.52
(ii) Dividend Income	1,051.47	69.24	972.79	5,248.83	1,479.32	1,527.82
(iii) Net gain on fair value changes	617.46	1,180.04	2,183.57	3,353.86	5,232.13	5,759.18
<b>(I) Total Revenue from operations</b>	<b>1,668.93</b>	<b>1,250.96</b>	<b>3,157.84</b>	<b>8,606.74</b>	<b>6,713.46</b>	<b>7,297.52</b>
(II) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>(III) Total Income (I+II)</b>	<b>1,668.93</b>	<b>1,250.96</b>	<b>3,157.84</b>	<b>8,606.74</b>	<b>6,713.46</b>	<b>7,297.52</b>
<b>Expenses</b>						
(i) Net loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) Employee Benefits Expenses	7.20	7.47	7.07	21.58	21.80	29.81
(iv) Depreciation, amortization and impairment	10.09	10.14	4.39	30.22	13.12	17.41
(v) Others expenses	53.55	57.19	11.84	169.31	29.21	48.37
<b>(IV) Total Expenses (IV)</b>	<b>70.84</b>	<b>74.80</b>	<b>23.30</b>	<b>220.21</b>	<b>64.13</b>	<b>95.59</b>
<b>(V) Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)</b>	<b>1,598.09</b>	<b>1,176.16</b>	<b>3,134.54</b>	<b>8,386.53</b>	<b>6,649.33</b>	<b>7,201.93</b>
(VI) Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>(VII) Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI)</b>	<b>1,598.09</b>	<b>1,176.16</b>	<b>3,134.54</b>	<b>8,386.53</b>	<b>6,649.33</b>	<b>7,201.93</b>
(VIII) Tax Expense:						
(1) Current Tax	299.00	81.00	370.00	1,460.00	500.00	700.00
(2) Deferred Tax	126.98	186.70	438.23	586.19	1,087.12	1,013.27
<b>(IX) Profit/(loss) for the year from continuing operations (VII-VIII)</b>	<b>1,172.10</b>	<b>908.46</b>	<b>2,326.31</b>	<b>6,340.33</b>	<b>5,062.21</b>	<b>5,488.66</b>
(X) Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
(XI) Tax Expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>(XII) Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (After tax) (X-XI)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>(XIII) Profit/(loss) for the year (IX+XII)</b>	<b>1,172.10</b>	<b>908.46</b>	<b>2,326.31</b>	<b>6,340.33</b>	<b>5,062.21</b>	<b>5,488.66</b>
<b>(XIV) Other Comprehensive Income</b>						
<b>(A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss</b>						
- Net Gain / (Loss) on Equity Instruments through OCI	39,177.88	71,336.77	2,20,310.14	2,39,427.56	3,10,886.10	2,46,585.33
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	4,493.94	8,234.59	25,158.26	27,462.90	35,520.94	28,242.52
<b>Subtotal (A)</b>	<b>34,683.94</b>	<b>63,102.18</b>	<b>1,95,151.89</b>	<b>2,11,964.76</b>	<b>2,75,365.17</b>	<b>2,18,342.81</b>
<b>(B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss</b>						
- On debt instrument classified through OCI	-2.22	-16.33	10.78	31.41	35.67	18.88
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-0.56	-4.16	2.71	7.91	8.98	4.75
<b>Subtotal (B)</b>	<b>-1.66</b>	<b>-12.37</b>	<b>8.07</b>	<b>23.51</b>	<b>26.69</b>	<b>14.13</b>
<b>Other Comprehensive Income (A+B)</b>	<b>34,682.28</b>	<b>63,089.82</b>	<b>1,95,159.96</b>	<b>2,11,988.26</b>	<b>2,75,391.86</b>	<b>2,18,356.94</b>
<b>(XV) Total Comprehensive Income for the year (XIII+XIV)</b>	<b>35,854.39</b>	<b>63,998.28</b>	<b>1,97,486.27</b>	<b>2,18,328.60</b>	<b>2,80,454.07</b>	<b>2,23,845.59</b>
<b>(XVI) Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations)#</b>						
Basic (Rs.)	586.05	454.23	1,163.16	3,170.17	2,531.10	2,744.33
Diluted (Rs.)	586.05	454.23	1,163.16	3,170.17	2,531.10	2,744.33
<b>(XVII) Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operations)#</b>						
Basic (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>(XVI) Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations)#</b>						
Basic (Rs.)	586.05	454.23	1,163.16	3,170.17	2,531.10	2,744.33
Diluted (Rs.)	586.05	454.23	1,163.16	3,170.17	2,531.10	2,744.33
<b>(XVIII) Additional Disclosures as per SEBI LODR (2015)</b>						
Net Profit Margin	95.76%	94.02%	99.26%	97.44%	99.04%	98.69%
(Profit before Tax/Total revenue from operations)						

# Earnings per share for interim period is not annualised. # 2,00,000 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up.



*26/12/21*



**Notes:**

- 1 The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and accordingly, these financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.
- 2 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th February 2022.
- 3 The Consolidated financial results include the unaudited financial results of the subsidiaries Murahar Investments and Trading Company Limited (100%) and Suptaswar Investments and Trading Company Limited (100%).
- 4 In compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of financial results for the **quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021** has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- 5 The Company is a Non Banking Financial Company and has no activities other than those of an investment company. Accordingly there are no separate reporting segments as in Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".
- 6 The Company would like to inform that, the national lockdown announced on March 23, 2020 owing to the COVID-19 pandemic affected activities of organizations across the economic ecosystem, impacting earning prospects and valuations of companies and creating volatility in the stock markets. The resultant impact on the fair value of the investments held by the Company are reflected in the Total Comprehensive Income and Total Equity of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2021, in line with the Accounting Policy consistently followed by the Company. The future income from investments and the valuations of investee companies would depend on the global economic developments in the coming months and the resumption of activity on gradual relaxation of Lockdowns. Based on the current assessment of the potential impact of the COVID-19 on the Company, management is of the view that the balance sheet of the Company has adequate liquidity to service its obligations and sustain its operations. The Management and Directors are actively engaged and will continue to closely monitor the future developments during the lockdown period.
- 7 The Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 contain substantial amendments in the Income Tax Act 1961 and the Finance (No.2) Act, 2019 to provide an option to domestic companies to pay income tax at a concessional rate. The Company has elected to apply the concessional tax rate and has recognized the provision for income tax and re-measured the net deferred tax assets at concessional rate since 30 September 2019.
- 8 Previous periods' figures have been regrouped / recomputed, wherever necessary.

Date: 14th February 2022  
Place: Mumbai



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Elcid Investments Limited

  
Varun Vakil  
Chairman  
DIN: 01880759





**VORA & ASSOCIATES**  
**CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS**

101-103, REWA CHAMBERS  
31, NEW MARINE LINES  
MUMBAI - 400 020. INDIA

TEL. : +91-22-2200 5933  
+91-22-2200 5934  
+91-22-6615 5599  
+91-22-2206 3289

Web. : [www.cavoras.com](http://www.cavoras.com)

e-mail: [office@cavoras.com](mailto:office@cavoras.com)  
[cavoras@gmail.com](mailto:cavoras@gmail.com)

**Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to date Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Elcid Investments Limited, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended**

**Review Report to**  
**The Board of Directors**  
**Elcid Investments Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Elcid Investments Ltd ("the Company") for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021 and the year to date results for the period from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2021 to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021, ("the Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, 'Interim Financial Reporting' ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 – "Review of interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.




5. The comparative financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020, and for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 included in this Statement had been reviewed / audited by predecessor auditor whose report dated 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 and 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 respectively, expressed an unmodified conclusion/opinion on those Statements. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of these matters.

**For Vora & Associates**

Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No.: 111612W



Bharat B. Chovatia

Partner

Memb. No.: F-031756

Place: Mumbai

Dated: 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

UDIN: 22031756ACBPFL7569





**Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to date Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Elcid Investments Limited, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended**

**Review Report to**  
**The Board of Directors**  
**Elcid Investments Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of Elcid Investments Ltd ("the Holding Company") and its subsidiary (the Parent and its subsidiary together referred to as "the Group") for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021, and the year to date results for the period 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2021 to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021, ("the Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("the Listing Regulations") read with SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated 29 March 2019('the Circular').
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's Management and approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) 'Interim Financial Reporting' Prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') as amended, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India read with the Circular. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 – "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the Review to obtained moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the Company's personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed the procedures in accordance with Circular No.CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2019 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.





The Statement includes the results of the following entities:

Sr. No.	Name of the Entity	Relationship
1.	Elcid Investments Limited	Holding Company
2.	Suptaswar Investments & Trading Company Limited	Subsidiary Company
3.	Murahar Investments & Trading Company Limited	Subsidiary Company

4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid India Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Act, as amended read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulations, read with the Circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
5. The Comparative financial results of the Group for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020, and for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 included in this Statement had been reviewed / audited by predecessor auditor whose report dated 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 and 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 respectively, expressed an unmodified conclusion/opinion on those Statements. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of these matters.

For **Vora & Associates**  
Chartered Accountants  
Firm Reg. No.: 111612W

  
Bharat B. Chovatia  
Partner



Memb. No.: F-031756

Place: Mumbai

Dated: 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

UDIN: 22031756ACBQH5882

**ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770

414 SHAH NAHAR (WORLI) IND ESTB WING DR E MOSES RD WORLI MUMBAI MH 400018

TEL: 022 66625602 FAX:022 66625605

EMAIL: vakilgroup@gmail.com WEB: www.elcidinvestments.com

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> February 2022

To,  
The Deputy Manager  
Corporate Relations Department,  
BSE Limited  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir,

**Ref No: - Company Code No. - 503681**

**Sub: Compliance under Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

In terms of Regulation 30 and other regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has published its Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the third quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2021 in 'Business Standard' English newspaper and in 'Mumbai Lakshwadeep' Marathi newspaper.

Please find enclosed the copy of newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

**For ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

VARUN  
AMAR VAKIL

Digitally signed by  
VARUN AMAR VAKIL  
Date: 2022.02.15  
17:24:39 +05'30'

Varun Vakil  
Chairman

Encl.: as above

GAJANAN SECURITIES SERVICES LIMITED													
CIN : L67120WB1994PLC063477													
Registered Office : 113/1B, C.R.Avenue, Room No-7C, 7th Floor, Kolkata-700 073													
Ph : +91 33-22354215   Email : gajanansecuritieservicesltd@gmail.com   Website: www.gajanansec.com													
Extract of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS						CONSOLIDATED RESULTS					
		Quarter Ending		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ending		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.56	19.27	13.90	33.50	35.81	43.32	6.19	43.62	25.59	75.76	84.96	106.13
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.49	17.99	12.03	26.69	28.66	33.94	4.46	42.18	23.17	67.13	76.91	95.14
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.49	17.99	12.03	26.69	28.66	33.94	4.46	42.18	23.17	67.13	76.91	95.14
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.56	12.98	8.42	17.98	19.36	22.70	3.36	30.93	17.76	51.09	55.02	67.88
5	Minority interests	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.03	-0.01	0.00	0.06	-0.08
6	Share of net profit of Associates- Adjustment for last year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	97.06	0.00	42.84	156.67	11.91	65.65
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.56	12.98	8.42	17.98	19.36	22.70	100.42	30.90	60.59	207.76	66.99	133.45
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20	310.20
9	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	(a) Basic	0.05	0.42	0.27	0.58	0.62	0.73	3.24	1.00	1.95	6.70	2.16	4.30
	(b) Diluted	0.05	0.42	0.27	0.58	0.62	0.73	3.24	1.00	1.95	6.70	2.16	4.30
Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and also on the Company's website at <a href="http://www.gajanansec.com">www.gajanansec.com</a> . 2. The previous period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary. 3. The above result were approved and taken on record by Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above results. 4. There were no exceptional items during the quarter ended December 31, 2021.													
For Gajanan Securities Services Limited Sd/- Vinay Kumar Agarwal Managing Director DIN : 10646116													
Place : Kolkata Dated : 14.12.2022													

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH	
COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. 4 OF 2022	
CONNECTED WITH	
COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 135 OF 2021	
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013	
AND	
In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016	
AND	
In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between Passionate Investment Management Private Limited ("the Transferor Company 1" or "PIMPL" or "the First Petitioner Company") and MOPE Investment Advisors Private Limited ("the Transferee Company 2" or "the Emerged Company 3" or "MOPE" or "the Second Petitioner Company") and Motilal Oswal Real Estate Investment Advisors Private Limited ("the Transferor Company 2" or "MORE" or "the Third Petitioner Company") and Motilal Oswal Real Estate Investment Advisors II Private Limited ("the Emerged Company 2" or "the Transferor Company 4" or "MORE II" or "the Fourth Petitioner Company") and MO Alternate Investment Advisors Private Limited ("the Resulting Company" or "MO Alternate" or "the Fifth Petitioner Company") and Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited ("the Transferee Company 1" or "the Holding Company of the Resulting Company" or "MOFSL" or "the Sixth Petitioner Company") and their respective shareholders ("the Scheme").	
Passionate Investment Management Private Limited CIN: U67120MH1995PTC092014 ...the First Petitioner Company	MOPE Investment Advisors Private Limited CIN: U67110MH2006PTC161128 ...the Second Petitioner Company
Motilal Oswal Real Estate Investment Advisors Private Limited CIN: U74999MH2013PTC248200 ...the Third Petitioner Company	Motilal Oswal Real Estate Investment Advisors II Private Limited CIN: U67190MH2014PTC253958 ...the Fourth Petitioner Company
MO Alternate Investment Advisors Private Limited CIN: U65100MH2007PTC170211 ...the Fifth Petitioner Company	Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited CIN: L67190MH2005PLC153397 ...the Sixth Petitioner Company
<b>Note:</b> All the Petitioner companies are incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 having their Registered Office at Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025.	
(The First Petitioner Company, the Second Petitioner Company, the Third Petitioner Company, the Fourth Petitioner Company, the Fifth Petitioner Company and the Sixth Petitioner Company are collectively referred to as <b>'the Petitioner Companies'</b> .)	
<b>NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION</b>	
A Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for an order sanctioning the Scheme of Arrangement between Passionate Investment Management Private Limited ("the Transferor Company 1" or "PIMPL" or "the First Petitioner Company") and MOPE Investment Advisors Private Limited ("the Transferee Company 2" or "the Emerged Company 1" or "the Transferor Company 3" or "MOPE" or "the Second Petitioner Company") and Motilal Oswal Real Estate Investment Advisors Private Limited ("the Transferor Company 2" or "MORE" or "the Third Petitioner Company") and Motilal Oswal Real Estate Investment Advisors II Private Limited ("the Emerged Company 2" or "the Transferor Company 4" or "MORE II" or "the Fourth Petitioner Company") and MO Alternate Investment Advisors Private Limited ("the Resulting Company" or "MO Alternate" or "the Fifth Petitioner Company") and Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited ("the Transferee Company 1" or "the Holding Company of the Resulting Company" or "MOFSL" or "the Sixth Petitioner Company") and their respective shareholders ("the Scheme") was presented by the Petitioner Companies on December 22, 2021 and vide order dated January 20, 2022, the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Mumbai Bench of National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") on <b>March 02, 2022</b> .	
Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner Companies' Advocate at undersigned address, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or his/her advocate, with his/her name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner Companies' Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his/her affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. Copy of such representation/notice may simultaneously also be served upon the respective Petitioner Company.	
A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.	
Hemant Sethi & Co Sd/- Advocates for the Petitioner Companies 309, New Bake House, Maharashtra Chamber of Commerce Lane, Kala Ghoda, Mumbai - 400 023	
Dated this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022.	

ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED					
CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770					
Regd. Office: 414, Shah Nahar (Worli) Industrial Estate, B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Rd, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.					
Tel. No.: 022-6662 5602, 6662 5604; Fax: 022-6662 5605					
E-mail: vakilgroup@gmail.com website: www.elcidinvestments.com					
EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,668.93	3,157.84	2,368.73	4,901.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,598.09	3,134.54	2,275.40	4,869.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	1,598.08	3,134.54	2,275.40	4,869.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	1,172.10	2,326.31	1,671.88	3,678.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	35,854.39	1,97,486.27	51,418.81	2,83,634.07
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)	586.05	1,163.16	835.94	1,839.49
<b>Note:</b> 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the statement of Standalone and consolidated Financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing & other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the statement of Standalone & consolidated financial results are available on <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> & <a href="http://www.elcidinvestments.com">www.elcidinvestments.com</a>					
By Order of the Board of Directors For <b>ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED</b> Sd/- Varun Vakil Director Place: Mumbai Date: 14th February 2022					
DIN: 01880759					

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED													
Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010													
Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A, Paschim Vihar, Opp-Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi - 110063													
E-mail : <a href="mailto:cs@arssgroup.in">cs@arssgroup.in</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.arssgroup.in">www.arssgroup.in</a> , CIN: L141030R2000PLC006230													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2021													
Key numbers of Financial Results													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year ended		
		31.12.2021 (Un Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un Audited)	31.12.2020 (Un Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un Audited)	31.12.2020 (Un Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un Audited)	31.12.2020 (Un Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	5,248.93	5,378.36	6,714.25	16,571.81	15,636.01	24,845.68	5,248.93	5,378.36	6,714.25	16,571.81	15,636.01	24,845.68
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	314.43	(1,486.50)	(4,870.68)	(3,154.02)	(5,612.58)	(5,060.50)	312.36	(1,486.50)	(4,870.67)	(3,156.09)	(5,612.57)	(5,060.51)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	314.43	(1,486.50)	(4,870.68)	(3,154.01)	(5,612.58)	(5,060.50)	319.71	(1,483.80)	(4,861.29)	(3,140.77)	(5,586.23)	(4,989.85)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	272.57	(1,554.29)	(4,900.58)	(3,327.76)	(5,496.19)	(5,265.94)	277.85	(1,551.59)	(4,891.19)	(3,314.52)	(5,469.84)	(5,195.29)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	272.57	(1,554.29)	(4,900.58)	(3,327.76)	(5,496.19)	(5,265.94)	277.85	(1,551.59)	(4,891.19)	(3,314.52)	(5,469.84)	(5,195.29)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs. )	1.20	(6.84)	(21.55)	(14.64)	(24.17)	(23.16)	1.22	(6.82)	(21.51)	(14.58)	(24.06)	(22.85)
<b>Notes:</b> a) The above Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed and approved by the Interim Resolution Professional of the Company on February 14, 2022. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2021 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> & <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> as well as on the website of the Company - <a href="http://www.arssgroup.in">www.arssgroup.in</a>													
ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited Sd/- Uday Narayan Mitra ( Interim Resolution Professional ) IP Reg. No : IBB/IPA-001/IP-P00793/2017-18/11360													
Date : 14 February, 2022 Place : Bhubaneswar													
(Sunil Agarwal) Chief Executive officer													

PANSARI DEVELOPERS LIMITED													
CIN : L72200WB1996PLC079438													
Regd. Office : 14, N.S. Road 4th Floor Kolkata 700 001, (W.B.), India													
Telephone : 033 40050500, E-mail : <a href="mailto:info@pansaridevelopers.com">info@pansaridevelopers.com</a> , Website : <a href="http://www.pansaridevelopers.com">www.pansaridevelopers.com</a>													
Statement of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2021													
(Rs. in lakhs)													
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31st December 2021	30th September 2021	31st December 2020	31st December 2021	31st December 2020	31 March 2021	31st December 2021	30th September 2021	31st December 2020	31st December 2			





मुंबई, दि.१४ : ५४ ट्रिलियन एम्बेडेड मूल्यासह एलआयसीतर्फे सर्वात मोठा आयपीओ फाइल भारतातील सर्वात मोठी असेट मॅनेजर, एलआयसीने फाइल केला आयपीओ लाइफ इन्शुरन्स कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया (एलआयसी), या प्रीमियम्सबाबतीत बाजारपेठेत ६४.१ टक्के हिस्सा असलेल्या देशातील सर्वात मोठ्या जीवन विमा कंपनीने प्राथमिक समभाग विक्रीसाठी (आयपीओ) रेड हेरिंग प्रॉस्पेक्ट्स (डीआरएचपी) दाखल केले आहे. प्रती इक्विटी शेयरसं १० दर्शनी मूल्यासह केली जाणार असलेली ही विक्री ३१६,२४९,८८५ पर्यंतच्या इक्विटी शेयरंची सर्वसमावेशक ऑफर-सेल (ओएफएस) असेल. ही विक्री भारताच्या राष्ट्रपतीद्वारे वित्त मंत्रालय, भारत सरकारच्या (सेलिंग शेयरहोल्डर्स)

## महापालिका

## निवडणुकीसाठी

## नव्याने ४६ प्रभाग

## रचना तयार

पुणे, दि.१४ : पिंपरी-चिंचवड शहराच्या सन २०११ च्या जनगणनेनुसार सन २०२२ च्या महापालिका निवडणुकीसाठी नव्याने ४६ प्रभागरचना तयार करण्यात आल्या आहेत.

त्या वेळची लोकसंख्या १७ लाख २७ हजार होती, तर आजची लोकसंख्या अंदाजे २७ लाख असून, एकूण मतदार १४ लाख ५० हजार आहे. अकरा वर्षांपूर्वीच्या लोकसंख्येच्या बरोबरीने सध्याची मतदारसंख्या आहे. कोरोना महामारीमुळे सन २०२१ ची जनगणना झाली नाही. त्यामुळे राज्य निवडणूक आयोगाच्या आदेशानुसार महापालिकेने सन २०११ च्या म्हणजे ११ वर्षांपूर्वीच्या जनगणनेच्या आकडेवारीनुसार त्रिसदस्यीय प्रभागरचनेचा प्रारूप आराखडा तयार केला आहे. त्या प्रभागातील लोकसंख्या सध्या खूपच कमी दिसत आहे. साधारण प्रभागात किमान ३२ हजार ५०० तर, कमाल ४० हजार ५०० लोकसंख्या आहे. तापकीरनगर, रहाटणी प्रभाग कमांक ३२ मध्ये सर्वात कमी ३२ हजार ५८४ लोकसंख्या आहे.

<div><b>PUBLIC NOTICE</b></div>
Notice is hereby given to general / common public that Nathibai Khimji Vinjuda was died on 04.02.2020 at DMB /56, Approach Road, Mahalaxmi, Tulsiwadi, Mumbai-400 034 and my client Mr. Dharmesh Khimji Rawadka has filed an application i.e. MiSc. Application no. 43/2022 in the court of Ld. Addl. CMM. 4 <sup>th</sup> Court, At Girgaon, Mumbai for the issuance of the death certificate of deceased Nathibai Khimji Vinjuda. IF any person/s having any objection of whatsoever nature, should intimate the same within 07 days from date of publication of this notice at the address mentioned, failing which the death certificate of deceased Nathibai Khimji Vinjuda shall be issued to Mr. Dharmesh Khimji Rawadka.
Date:15/02/2022
<b>Kishor Mulji Maru (Advocate)</b> 17, Rushabh Apartment, Opp. Reliance Hospital, Near Girgaon Court, Mumbai – 400 004 Mob : 7977296629

माध्यमातून केली जाणार आहे. या ऑफरमध्ये पात्र कर्मचाऱ्यांसाठी ५ टक्क्यांपर्यंत आणि विमा योजनाधारकांसाठी १० टक्क्यांपर्यंतच्या राखीव शेयर्सचाही समावेश असेल. १ सप्टेंबर १९५६ रोजी भारतातील २४५ खासगी जीवन विमा कंपन्यांचे एकत्रीकरण करून बाजार प्रासंगिकता आणि राष्ट्रीयीकरण करण्यात आले होते. स्थापनेपासून २००० पर्यंत ती देशातील एकमेव जीवन विमा कंपनी होती. आकारमान, बाजार प्रासंगिकता आणि देशांतर्गत व जागतिक परस्परसंबंध लक्षात घेत इडनने सप्टेंबर २०२० मध्ये कंपनीला डोमेस्टिकली सिस्टीमॅटिकली इम्पोर्टंट इन्शुरर (डी-एसआयआय) म्हणून वर्गीकृत केले. अडजस्टेड नेट वर्थ

जाहीर सूचना
याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, माझे अशील श्री. मिलिंद सुर्यकांत धोत्रे यांची अविवाहित बहिण कै. छाया सुर्यकांत धोत्रे यांची खाली नमूद केलेल्या सदनिकेची मिळकत आहे. <b>फ्लॅटचे वर्णन</b> मोजे अनखर, तालुका कल्याण, जिल्हा ठाणे येथील स.नं. ८४, हि.नं. ५ बी१, स.नं. ८४, हि. नं. ५ बी २, पॉलिटेक्निक कॉलेज जवळ, म्हसकळ फाटा, कल्याण गावेली रोड, अनखर गाव, टाट्याळा (पूर्व), ता. कल्याण, जि. ठाणे, यावरील इएसजी संकुल बि-व्हिंग, बिल्डिंग नं. ४, टाईप-बी या इमारती मधील तळ मजल्यावरील ४१० चौ. फूट बिल्ट-अप क्षेपफळाच्या फ्लॅट नं. ००४ ची मिळकत. सदर वर वर्णन केलेला फ्लॅट नं. ००४ छाया सुर्यकांत धोत्रे यांनी दिनांक ३१/१२/२०१४ रोजी मेसर्स इ एस जी हाऊसिंग प्राइवेट लिमिटेड तर्फे संचालक श्री. एकनाथ एस. गावडे यांचेकडून कायमस्वरुपी विकत घेतलेला आहे. सदर करार दिनांक ०४/०३/२०१५ रोजी दुय्यम निबंधक कल्याण-४ यांचेकडे दस्त क्र. १६३१/२०१५ अन्वये नोंदविलेला आहे. तदनंतर छाया सुर्यकांत धोत्रे हिचे दिनांक १८/०५/२०१७ रोजी निधन झाले. तत्वीची तिची आई सौ. रेखा सुर्यकांत धोत्रे हिचे दिनांक १४/११/१९९७ रोजी निधन झाले व वडील श्री. सुर्यकांत मोरेश्वर धोत्रे यांचे देखील दिनांक ०५/०१/२००३ रोजी निधन झाले असून त्यांना (१) श्री. मिलिंद सुर्यकांत धोत्रे (भाऊ) व (२) स्वाती सुर्यकांत धोत्रे (बहिण), हे दोघेजण कायदेशीर वारस आहेत अन्य कोणीही वारस नाहीत. तरी (१) श्री. मिलिंद सुर्यकांत धोत्रे व (२) स्वाती सुर्यकांत धोत्रे हे कै. छाया सुर्यकांत धोत्रे (अविवाहित बहिण) यांचे सख्खे भाऊ बहिण आहेत व कायदेशीर वारस देखील हेच दोघे आहेत. तरी सदर मालमतेविरुद्ध किंवा मालमतेचेर विक्री, देणगी, वारसा, गहाण, खत लीजलीअन, हवाला, पोटांगी ईजमेंट यांचे मार्गाने किंवा नाही तर अशीच इतर दुसऱ्या कोणत्याही प्रकारे एखादा हक्क असणाऱ्या सर्व इसमांनी याद्वारे त्या संबंधीची लेखी माहिती या जाहीर सूचनेच्या प्रसिद्धीच्या तारखेपासून १४ दिवसांचे आत वकील व नोटेरी श्री. एस. व्ही. तट्टे, तळ मजला, अहिरत पुजा को.ऑप.हौ. सोसा., तट्टे प्लाझा जवळ, मानपाडा रोड. डोंबिवली (पूर्व) ४२१२०१, यास कळवावयास पाहिजे. तसे न केल्यास तशा प्रकारे कोणाचेही हक्क नाहीत व असल्यास ते सोडून देण्यात आले आहेत असे समजण्यांत येईल. डोंबिवली. दिनांक <span> </span> : १४/०२/२०२२
श्री.एस. व्ही. तट्टे वकील व नोटेरी

(एनडब्ल्यू) आणि व्हॅल्यू ऑफ इन-फोर्स बिझनेस (व्हीआयफ) या घटकांनी एम्बेडेड व्हॅल्यू तयार होते. एनडब्ल्यूमध्ये फ्री सरप्लस (एफएस) आणि रिक्वायर्ड कॅपिटलचा (आरसी) सम वेश असतो. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२१ रोजी एलआयसीची एम्बेडेड व्हॅल्यू ५.४० ट्रिलियन रुपये आहे.

ब्रँड फायनान्स अहवालानुसार एलआयसी ब्रँड हा जगभरातील विमा क्षेत्रातील तिसरा सर्वात मजबूत आणि दहावा सर्वात मौल्यवान ब्रँड आहे. सध मिळकत ही ब्रँडच्या प्रतिष्ठेशी निगडीत असून ते ब्रँडचे मूल्य आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२१ रोजी एलआयसीची व्यवस्थापनेअंतर्गत म लालमता (एयूएम) ३९.७४ ट्रिलियन होती, जी भारतातील सर्व खासगी विमा कंपन्यांच्या एकूण एयूएमच्या तिपटीपेक्षाही जास्त, भारतीय जीवन

विमा क्षेत्रातील सर्वात म ठेद्या दुसऱ्या कंपनीच्या एयूएमपेक्षा १६.२ पटींनी जास्त आणि संपूर्ण भारतीय म्युच्युअल फंड क्षेत्रापेक्षा १.१ पटींनी जास्त आहे.


बाजारपेठेतील हिश्श्याच्या बाबतीत एलआयसी आणि भारतातील दुसऱ्या सर्वात मोठ्या जीवन विमा कंपनीच्या तुलनेत जीवन विमा ग्रांस रिटन प्रीमियममध्ये (जीडब्ल्यूपी) आणि २०२० मध्ये जागतिक पातळीवरील आघाडीच्या सात बाजारपेठांतील पहिल्या लीडर्सच्या तुलनेत व आर्थिक वर्ष २०२१ मधील इतर कंपन्यांच्या तुलनेत सर्वाधिक अंतर होते. विमा क्षेत्रातील या बलाढ्य कंपनीचा ३० सप्टेंबर २०२१ रोजी न्यू बिझनेस प्रीमियम (किंवा एनबीपी) बाजारपेठेतील हिस्सा ६६.२ टक्के, वितरित केलेल्या वैयक्तिक विमा योजनांच्या बाबतीत ७४.६

टक्के, वितरित केलेल्या समूह विमा कंपन्यांच्या बाबतीत ८१.१ टक्के आणि वैयक्तिक एजंट्सच्या बाबतीत बाजारपेठेतील हिस्सा ५५ टक्के आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर २०२१ रोजी भारतात वैयक्तिक व्यवसायाअंतर्गत २८२.५८ दशलक्ष सक्रिय विमा योजना हाताळल्या जात आहेत यावरून एलआयसी ब्रँडमध्ये असलेला विश्वास दिसून येतो.

बहारीन (कतार, कुवैत, ओमान आणि संयुक्त अरब अमिराती येथील काम काजासह), बांग्लादेश, नेपाळ, सिंगापूर आणि श्री लंका येथील विमा क्षेत्रातही कंपनीच्या उपकंपन्या आहेत. आर्थिक वर्ष २०२१ मधील एलआयसीचे एकूण उत्पन्न आर्थिक वर्ष २०२० मधील ६४५,६४०.९१ कोटी रुपयांशी तुलना करता ९.०० टक्क्यांनी वाढून ७०३,७३२.४३ कोटी रुपयांवर गेले आहे. निव्वळ

प्रास प्रीमियम आणि गुंतवणुकीतून मिळणारे उत्पन्न वाढल्यामुळे हे शक्य झाले. आर्थिक वर्ष २० मधील निव्वळ नफा २७१०.४८ कोटी रुपयांवरून १.७३ टक्क्यांनी वाढून आर्थिक वर्ष २१ मध्ये २९७४.१४ कोटी रुपयांवर गेला. सप्टेंबर २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या सहा महिन्यांतील एकूण उत्पन्न १५०४.०१ कोटी रुपयांच्या करोत्तर नपयानंतर ३३६,५७२.९२ कोटी रुपये होते. भारतीय जीवन विमा उद्योगाने आर्थिक वर्ष २०२१ मध्ये ६.२ ट्रिलियन रुपये आणि आर्थिक वर्ष २०२० मध्ये ५.७ ट्रिलियन रुपयांच्या एकूण प्रीमियम मूल्याची निर्मिती केली. या क्षेत्राचा एकूण प्रीमियम पाच वर्षात आर्थिक वर्ष २०२१ पर्यंत ११ टक्क्यांच्या कंपाउंड अन्युअल गोथ रेटसह (सीएजीआर) वाढला. किसिल या क्रेडिट रेटिंग एजन्सीने यानंतरच्या पाच

वर्षात कंपाउंड अन्युअल गोथ रेटसह (सीएजीआर) १४-१५ टक्क्यांपर्यंत वाढून एकूण मूल्य आर्थिक वर्ष २०२६ पर्यंत १२.४ ट्रिलियन रुपयांपर्यंत पोहोचेल असा अंदाज वर्तवला आहे. कोटक महिंद्रा कॅपिटल कंपनी लिमिटेड, अविसस कॅपिटल लिमिटेड, बोफा सिक्युरिटीज इंडिया लिमि टेड, सिटीग्रुप ग्लोबल मार्केट्स इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, जेएम फायनान्शियल लिमिटेड, जे. पी. मॉर्गन इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, गोल्डमन सॅंशे (इंडिया) सिक्युरिटीज प्रायव्हेट लिमि टेड, आयसीआयसीआय सिक्युरिटीज लिमिटेड, नोमुरा फायनान्शियल अडव्हायजरी अँड सिक्युरिटीज (इंडिया) प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड आणि एसबीआय कॅपिटल मार्केट्स लिमिटेड या विक्रीच्या बुक रनिंग लीड मॅनेजर्स आहेत.


	<div> <div>Parle Industries Limited</div> <div>(Formerly known as Parle Software Limited)</div> </div>				
	<div> <div>CIN No. L29595MH1983PLC029128</div> <div>Regd(O)<span> </span>: Unit No. C/406, 4th Floor, Crystal Plaza Premises Co-Operative Society Ltd., Plot Nos. B-4 &amp; B-5, New Link Road Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 056I No.022 40132875, Email:info@parleindustries.com, Website: www.parleindustries.com</div> </div>				
	<div> <div>STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 3RD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2021</div> </div>				
	(Rs.in Lakhs except EPS)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1 Income</b>					
Revenue from Operations	-	-	1.49	-	1.49
Other Income	17.39	17.39	17.38	121.81	46.51
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>17.39</b>	<b>17.39</b>	<b>18.87</b>	<b>121.81</b>	<b>48.00</b>
<b>2 Expenses</b>					
Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
Purchase of stock in trade	(0.00)	-	-	(78.05)	-
Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-Progress	0.00	-	1.49	78.05	1.49
Employee Benefits Expense	1.20	1.00	1.75	4.00	3.82
Finance costs	0.01	-	-	0.02	8.64
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	0.07	0.06	5.12	0.19	15.39
Other Expenses	5.05	12.72	7.00	104.28	24.15
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>6.33</b>	<b>13.78</b>	<b>15.36</b>	<b>108.49</b>	<b>146.13</b>
<b>3 Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>11.06</b>	<b>3.61</b>	<b>3.51</b>	<b>13.32</b>	<b>3.13</b>
<b>4 Exceptional item</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>5 Profit / (loss) before tax(3-4)</b>	<b>11.06</b>	<b>3.61</b>	<b>3.51</b>	<b>13.32</b>	<b>3.13</b>
<b>6 Tax Expenses</b>					
- Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	(28.24)
- Excess/Short provision of Tax	-	-	-	-	(2.61)
<b>Total Tax Expenses / (Income)</b>	-	-	-	-	<b>(2.61)</b>
<b>7 Profit / (loss) for the Period from continuing operations (5-6)</b>	<b>11.06</b>	<b>3.61</b>	<b>3.51</b>	<b>13.32</b>	<b>5.74</b>
<b>8 Profit / (loss) from discontinuing operations</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9 Tax expense of discontinuing operations</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>10 Profit / (loss) from discontinuing operations after tax (8-9)</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>11 Profit / (loss) for the period (7+10)</b>	<b>11.06</b>	<b>3.61</b>	<b>3.51</b>	<b>13.32</b>	<b>5.74</b>
<b>12 Other comprehensive income</b>	-	-	-	-	-
<b>13 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (11+12)</b>	<b>11.06</b>	<b>3.61</b>	<b>3.51</b>	<b>13.32</b>	<b>5.74</b>
<b>Earnings per Equity Share (for continuing operation): (Paid-up Value Rs. 10) (Not annualised)</b>					
(a) Basic Earning Per Share	0.08	0.03	0.03	0.10	0.04
(b) Diluted Earning Per Share	0.08	0.03	0.03	0.10	0.04
<b>Earnings per Equity Share (for discontinued operation): (Paid-up Value Rs. 10) (Not annualised)</b>					
(a) Basic Earning Per Share	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Diluted Earning Per Share	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Earnings per Equity Share (for continuing &amp; discontinued operation): (Paid-up Value Rs. 10) (Not annualised)</b>					
(a) Basic Earning Per Share	0.08	0.03	0.03	0.10	0.04
(b) Diluted Earning Per Share	0.08	0.03	0.03	0.10	0.04
<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital (Paid-up Value Rs. 10/- Each)</b>	<b>1,400.00</b>	<b>1,400.00</b>	<b>1,400.00</b>	<b>1,400.00</b>	<b>1,400.00</b>

**Notes:**

- The unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2022. Unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Statutory Auditors or the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended ended 31.12.2021.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified, wherever necessary.
- The Company has two reportable segment i.e. Infrastructure and Real Estate and Waste Paper & Allied products. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS 108), the Company has disclosed Segment results in the Financial Results.

Segment wise Revenue Results and Capital Employed		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
PARTICULARS		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>Segment Revenue</b>						
a. Infrastructure & Real Estate		-	-	-	-	-
b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products	17.39	18.87	121.81	48.00	65.85	
<b>Net Sales/Income From Operation</b>	<b>17.39</b>	<b>17.39</b>	<b>18.87</b>	<b>121.81</b>	<b>48.00</b>	<b>65.85</b>
<b>Segment Results</b>						
a. Infrastructure & Real Estate		-	-	-	-	-
b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products	17.39	7.57	17.38	121.81	46.51	64.36
Less: Interest and Finance Charges	0.01	-	-	0.02	0.02	-
<b>Total Segment Result before Tax</b>	<b>17.38</b>	<b>7.57</b>	<b>17.38</b>	<b>121.79</b>	<b>46.49</b>	<b>64.36</b>
Less: Other Unallocable Expenditure	6.32	3.97	13.87	108.47	43.36	144.64
<b>Total Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>11.06</b>	<b>3.60</b>	<b>3.51</b>	<b>13.32</b>	<b>3.13</b>	<b>(80.28)</b>
<b>Capital Employed</b>						
(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)						
a. Infrastructure & Real Estate	1,723.40	1,723.40	1,718.40	1,723.40	1,718.40	1,718.40
b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products	645.44	616.93	389.85	645.44	389.85	331.47
c. Unallocable	(286.80)	(311.23)	(23.03)	(286.80)	(23.03)	(23.03)
<b>TOTAL CAPITAL EMPLOYED</b>	<b>2,082.04</b>	<b>2,029.09</b>	<b>2,085.21</b>	<b>2,082.04</b>	<b>2,085.21</b>	<b>2,026.84</b>
On Behalf of the Board						
<b>PARLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED</b>						
Sd/-						
<b>Rakeshkumar D. Mishra</b>						
Exe-Director						
DIN:06919510						
<b>Place : Mumbai</b>						
<b>Date : 14.02.2022</b>						

--

		<h1>एलसिड इन्व्हेस्टमेंटस् लिमिटेड</h1>			
		सीआयएन: एल६५९९०एमएच१९८१पीएलसी०२५७७०			
		नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ४१४, शाह नाहर (वरळी) इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, बी विंग, डॉ. ई. मोजेस रोड, वरळी, मुंबई-४०००१८. दूर.क्र.:०२२-६६६२५६०१, ६६६२५६०४, फॅक्स:०२२-६६६२५६०५, ई-मेल:vakilgroup@gmail.com वेबसाईट:www.elcidinvestments.com			
		३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरीता वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा अहवाल			
		(रु.लाखात)			
		एकमेव		एकत्रित	
अ. क्र.		संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली तिमाही
क्र.	तपशील	३१.१२.२०२१	३१.१२.२०२०	३१.१२.२०२१	३१.१२.२०२०
		अलेखापरिशित	अलेखापरिशित	अलेखापरिशित	अलेखापरिशित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१६६८.९३	३१५७.८४	२३६८.७३	४९०१.१९
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्व्व#)	१५९८.०९	३१३४.५४	२२७५.४०	४८६९.०२
३.	करापुर्व्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर#)	१५९८.०९	३१३४.५४	२२७५.४०	४८६९.०२
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर#)	११७२.१०	२३२६.३१	१६७१.८८	३६७८.९७
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) व इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	३५८५४.३९	१९७४८६.२७	५१४१८.८१	२८३६३४.०७
६.	समभाग भांडवल	२०.००	२०.००	२०.००	२०.००
७.	मूळ व सौमिकृत उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)	५८६.०५	११६३.६९	८३५.९४	१८३९.४९